Oregon House Committee on Water
Harmful Algal Blooms Workgroup

First Name Last Name Organization Contact Info

Ken Helm Oregon Legislature Rep.kenhelIm@oregonlegislature.gov
Paul Evans Oregon Legislature Rep.paulevans@oregonlegislature.gov
Marty Wilde Oregon Legislature Rep.martywilde@oregonlegislature.gov
Jack Zika Oregon Legislature Rep.jackzika@oregonlegislature.gov
Aaron Borisenko Department of Environmental Quality Borisenko.aaron@deq.state.or.us
Andre Ourso Oregon Health Authority Andre.Ourso@dhsoha.state.or.us
Andrew Phelps Oregon Military Dept, andrew.phelps@mil.state.or.us
Angela Allbee Oregon Health Authority ANGELA.E.ALLBEE@dhsoha.state.or.us
Anna Pakenham Stevenson |Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife anna.p.stevenson@state.or.us
Annalisa Bhatia Department of Environmental Quality Annalisa.bhatia@state.or.us

Annette Pampush Conference of Local Health Officials apampush@co.tillamook.or.us

Becca Byerley Office of Rep. Wilde becca.byerley@oregonlegislature.gov
Ben Kirsch Deschutes River Alliance kirsch.benjaminb@gmail.com
Brandon Jordan Office of Rep. Wilde brandon.jordan@oregonlegislature.gov
Chad Davis Oregon Dept of Foresty Chad.davis@oregon.gov

Chauncey Anderson US Geological Survey chauncey@usgs.gov

Chris Wanner Oregon Water/Wastewater Agency Response Chris.wanner@portlandoregon.gov
Craig Pageau Office of Rep. Evans pacificcgp@outlook.com

Dan Sobota Department of Environmental Quality Sabota.daniel@deg.state.or.us
Danette Faucera Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife danette.l.faucera@state.or.us

Dave Farrar Oregon Health Authority

Dave Stuckey Oregon Military Dept, dave.stuckey@mil.state.or.us

Delora Kerber City of Wilsonville kerber@ci.wilsonville.or.us

Dwayne Barnes Oregon Association of Water Utilities dbarnes@cityofsalem.net

Evan Sorce Office of Rep. Evans evan.sorce@oregonlegislature.gov
Gregg Baird Oregon Health Authority

Greg Hill Office of Rep. Wilde Greg.Hill@oregonlegislature.gov
Greg Leo City of Wilsonville greg@theleocompany.com

Greg McMillian Deschutes River Alliance greg@deschutesriveralliance.org
|saak Stapleton Oregon Department of Agriculture istapleton@oda.state.or.us

Jack Dempsey WaterWatch jack@dempseypublicaffairs.com
Jason Green Oregon Association of Water Utilities jgreen@oawu.net

Jason Miner Governor's Office jason.miner@oregon.gov

Jason Pulley City of Salem jpulley@cityofsalem.net

Jessica Dorsey City of Hillsboro Jessica.Dorsey@hillsboro-oregon.gov
Jihun Han Office of Rep. Zika jihun.han@oregonlegislature.gov

Joel Cary Tualatin Valley Water District joel.cary@tvwd.org

John Byers Oregon Department of Agriculture John.O.Byers@state.or.us

Karen Kelley Eugene Water & Electric Board Karen.Kelley@eweb.org

Kari Salis Oregon Health Authority

Katie Fast Oregonians for Food and Shelter katie@ofsonline.org

Kimberley Priestley WaterWatch of Oregon kip@waterwatch.org

Kurt Carpenter US Geological Survey kdcar@usgs.gov

Lacey Goeres-Priest City of Salem lgoeres@cityofsalem.net

Mark Landauer Special Districts Association of Oregon mlandauer@sdao.com

Mary Anne Cooper Oregon Farm Bureau maryannecooper@oregonfb.org

Mike Grimm West Slope Water District mgrimm@wswd.org

Misty Freeman LPRO misty.freeman@oregonlegislature.gov
Patrick Brennan LPRO patrick.h.brennan@oregonlegislature.gov
Peter Fernandez City of Salem pfernandez@cityofsalem.net

Rebecca Hillwig Oregon Health Authority

Rian Hooff Department of Environmental Quality Rian.Hooff@state.or.us

Samantha Bayer Oregon Farm Bureau samantha@oregonfb.org

Sarah Cloud Deschutes River Alliance sarah@deschutesriveralliance.org
Scott Berry Oregon Association of Water Utilities sberry@oawu.net
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Sean McCormick Oregon Military Dept, sean.n.mccormick@mil.state.or.us
Seth Barnes Oregon Forest and Industries Council seth@ofic.com

Shannon Hurn Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife shannon.m.hurn@state.or.us
Stacey Detwiler Rogue Riverkeepers stacey@rogueriverkeeper.org
Stephanie Page Oregon Dept of Ag Stephanie.a.page@state.or.us
Suzanne Delorenzo Clackamas River Water sdelorenzo@crwater.com

Theo Dreher Oregon Lakes Association theo.dreher@oregonstate.edu
Thomas Whittington Oregon Department of Forestry thomas.whittington@state.or.us
Tim Sherman City of Salem tsherman@cityofsalem.net

Tim Knapp City of Wilsonville mayor@ci.wilsonville.or.us

Tina Lundell US Army Corps of Engineers tina.m.lundell@usace.army.mil
Torrey Lindbo Oregon Association of Clean Water Agencies torrey.lindbo@greshamoregon.gov
Tracy Rutten League of Oregon Cities trutten@orcities.org

Wayne Carmichael Oregon Lakes Assn Wayne.carmichaelg@gmail.com
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